## RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GARDEN GROVE APPROVING A STREET NAME CHANGE NO. SNC-001-2016, A PETITION TO CHANGE THE NAME OF CATHERINE AVENUE TO WILLIAM DALTON WAY FROM 9762-9972 CATHERINE AVENUE.

WHEREAS, the City of Garden Grove received a petition to change the street name of Catherine Avenue to Dalton's Way from 9762-9972 Catherine Avenue; and

WHEREAS, City staff has researched the impacts of the requested street name change and has determined it has minimal adverse impacts to the public; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission on November 3, 2016, held a duly noticed public hearing and recommended that the City Council approve the requested street name change to William Dalton Way.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the City Council of the City of Garden Grove hereby renames Catherine Avenue to William Dalton Way from 9762-9972 Catherine Avenue.